Aurora Employer Solutions Wellness Services



Aurora Wellness Services 11217 W Forest Home Avenue, Suite 1E Franklin, WI 53132 T (877) 765-3213, x1 F (414) 525-2570 www.AuroraHealthCare.org

The City of West Allis Attn: Peggy Steeno, Financial Director 7525 W. Greenfield Avenue West Allis, WI 53214

Dear Peggy,

Aurora Health Care is pleased to have the opportunity to provide Wellness Programs for the represented employees and spouses (Police and Fire) at The City of West Allis.

Please review the enclosed confirmation of service. This confirmation specifies the type of testing that will be performed, fee schedule, as well as the days and times that the event(s) will occur. Any additions or changes to the COS will be mutually agreed upon.

Thank you for choosing Aurora Health Care. We look forward to working with you. If you have any questions, please contact me at (414) 525-2567.

Sincerely,
Stephanie Navarre
Stephanie Navarre, MCHES
Health Promotion Program Coordinator
Aurora Wellness Services

CONFIRMATION OF SERVICES

Aurora Wellness Services will provide **The City of West Allis**, 7525 W. Greenfield Avenue West Allis, WI 53214, with the following service(s):

Service	Description	Fee/Payment Terms
Full Lipid Health Risk Assessment Screening with BP	Immediate review of results included. 12-hour onsite fasting lipid/glucose profile and blood pressure screening with professional consultation and education.	\$54 per Eligible Person 2-hour event
Risk Assessment	onsite fasting lipid/glucose profile and blood pressure screening with professional	Person
	AHC Edgerton 6901 W Edgerton, Greenfield 10/18/2019 ~ 8:00am-12:00pm	
	AHC New Berlin 14555 W National Ave, New Berlin 10/21/2019 ~ 7:30am-11:30am	
	Aurora West Allis Medical Center 8901 W Lincoln Ave, West Allis 10/24/2019 ~ 7:30am-11:30am	

Service	Description	Fee/Payment Terms
	Aurora West Allis Medical Center 8901 W Lincoln Ave, West Allis 10/26/2019 ~ 7:30am-11:30am	
	Aurora West Allis Six Points Clinic 6609 W Greenfield Ave, West Allis 10/31/2019 ~ 7:30am-11:30am	
	Aurora WHIN Building 11217 W Forest Home Ave, Suite 1E, Franklin 11/1/2019 ~ 7:30am-11:30am	
	AHC New Berlin 14555 W National Ave, New Berlin 11/6/2019 ~ 7:30am-11:30am	
	AHC Edgerton 6901 W Edgerton, Greenfield 11/8/2019 ~ 8:00am-12:00pm	
	Aurora West Allis Medical Center 8901 W Lincoln Ave, West Allis 11/11/2019 ~ 7:30am-11:30am	
	Aurora West Allis Six Points Clinic 6609 W Greenfield Ave, West Allis 11/13/2019 ~ 7:30am-11:30am	
	Aurora West Allis Medical Center 8901 W Lincoln Ave, West Allis 11/15/2019 ~ 7:30am-11:30am	
Schedule Adjustment Fee	Fee applies to all services and programs offered by Aurora Wellness Services	\$100 for reducing number of staff and/or hours from original request within 10 business days prior to each event date
Cancellation Fee	Fee applies to all services and programs offered by Aurora Wellness Services	\$250 for cancellation within 10 business days of any service scheduled

Terms of Agreement

Aurora Wellness Services will provide:

- 1. Delivery of above services on dates/times listed above.
- 2. Aurora Wellness Services Staff will arrive 15-30 minutes prior to start time for set-up.
- 3. All equipment and supplies.
- 4. Educational hand-outs.

The City of West Allis agrees to the following:

- 1. To provide all necessary promotion and information to their employees to ensure adequate participation.
- 2. To reimburse Aurora within thirty (30) days of receiving their invoice.